

For Immediate Release Contact: Julie Kuen, Assistant Vice President Email: julie.kuen@waynebank.com Phone: (570) 253-8549

## Bonnie Lockett Celebrates 35 Years With Wayne Bank

Honesdale, Pa – Lewis J. Critelli, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne Bank, recently honored Bonnie Lockett for her 35 years of service with the Bank.

Bonnie began her banking career in 1983 and has held various positions in the credit department since. She currently serves as an Assistant Vice President and Credit Analyst.

According to Mr. Critelli, "Bonnie is great asset to Wayne Bank and I'm so pleased to honor her for this career milestone. We are fortunate to enjoy her expertise, experience, and commitment as a member of our credit department."

Wayne Bank recently held a luncheon and awards presentation on October 23, 2019 at The Honesdale Golf Club to honor Bonnie and other employees celebrating years of service milestones with the Bank.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 26 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware and Sullivan Counties in New York State. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

###